TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame: 3838/0324	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING				
IV, INC. AND VENTURE LENDING		11/07/2013	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	
& LEASING V, INC.				

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUGARSYNC, INC.	
Street Address:	2121 S. EL CAMINO REAL, 6TH FLOOR	
City:	SAN MATEO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94403	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3220738	SHARPCAST		
Registration Number:	3577503	SUGARSYNC		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214 981 3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark

Address Line 1: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59005-30020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005151 FRAME: 0017 3220738

322

Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
Date:	11/08/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=SUGARSYNC IP RELEASE (Trademark)#page1.tif source=SUGARSYNC IP RELEASE (Trademark)#page2.tif source=SUGARSYNC IP RELEASE (Trademark)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005151 FRAME: 0018

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST is made effective as of November 7, 2013, by and from VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV, INC. AND VENTURE LENDING & LEASING V, INC. (together, the "Assignee") to SUGARSYNC, INC., a California corporation (the "Grantor") as follows:

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Assignee entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement on May 16, 2008, as supplemented by a Supplement No. 1 thereto dated as of February 25, 2009 (together, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Assignee, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, then owned or from time to time after the date thereof owned or acquired by the Grantor;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 18, 2008 at Reel 3838 and Frame 324 and on March 5, 2009 at Reel 3950 and Frame 630; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to release its security interest in the foregoing.

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignee hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks, including any goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing and all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof, and retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the foregoing without recourse to Grantor.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005151 FRAME: 0019

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

VENȚURE LENDING & LEASING IV, INC.

By:

Name: Jay Coman

Title: Vice President

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING V, INC.

By:

Name: Jay Çohan

Title: Vice President

Schedule A Security Interests in Trademarks

No.	Grantor	Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
1.	SUGARSYNC, INC.	SHARPCAST	75684475	8/3/2005	3220738	3/20/2007
2.	SUGARSYNC, INC.	SUGARSYNC	77321602	11/5/2007	3722938	12/8/2009
3.	SUGARSYNC, INC.	SUGARSYNC	77321588	11/5/2007	3577503	2/17/2009

RECORDED: 11/08/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005151 FRAME: 0021